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Ronorable Jehn D. Reed

Coumissionsr Buréau of Lshor Statigtics
Austin, Texas

De&r_,- Mr, nuc‘!-t'

gid the contract vis
3 g on & monthly basis,
g abt a rate of $125.00
gement was continued un-

Ahe month of September we wore ad-
must be taken for the prenewal
ntel contrast in scsordance vith Sen-
; #6, Aots of tha A38th Legislature, Oa

Septamie 221\6 this Department requested the
Board of Conirol to secure such needed space
accoprding to the provisions of thas bdill. Dur-
ing that time, however, the

» monthly bill
for spdcs fn the Tribume Build for the month

 of Ssptember was preasnted to the Board of (Cone
trol for approval but vas returned to this De-

partment by reason of your opinions Nea. 05327
05565, and 05578. ’
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Honorable John D. Reed, Page 2

*"¥1ill you plesse adviae me vhether or
not these opinions applg in our case, Gue to
the fact that our rental agresment ¥vas on a
monthly basis instead of for a specified
perind of time,"

Senate Bill No, 266, Chapter 258 of the Regular
Session of the 48th legislature with respect to office
space for State uiencio: or departments does apply to ren-
tal agreenents existing upon the effective date of the act
vhere such agreement is upon a8 monthly basis, as well sa
to lease agresments extending one ysar or more. The pur-
pose of the Act wvas to require all rentsls for the State
to be made 1n the manner therein pointed out.

This is a categorical ansver to your Question,
but in the light of your full statement you are perhaps
wore concerned with the further queation of vhether or
not ths regular monthly rental bill for the month of Sep-
tember should be approved and paid,

We have heretofore held that under the temmms of
Senate Bill Ko. 260 al) existing contracts for space covered
by the Act vere vold--that is, teminatad--upon Septemder 1,
1943, 3ee opinions No. 0-5427 and No. 0-557§ referred to in
your letter.

It therefors became necsssary for such sgencles
and departments to obtain newv rental or lesse contracts of.
fective Septemder 1, 1943,

It 1s vell settled that no liabllity can be creoated
against the 3tate except when it is ineurred undser some pre-
existing larv. {See Ft. Worth Cavalry Clud vs., Sheppard, 125
Tex., 339' 83 3.¥. (2\‘.{) 660:) :

on Septemder ), 1943, there was no pre-existing
lav other Senate Pill No. 266 by which such 1iability
for rental space for 8Stats agencies and departments scould
be incurred.
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. We therefore beg to advise thet no bill for ren-
wpvnouuovaqaeuu.pwru.nwbawnwo;uﬁuoqcaonva»n.

Yours very truly
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